
 Inground Post/Mount Installation 

STEP: 1 

DO NOT CEMENT POSTS/MOUNTS 
INTO PLACE UNTIL THE ENTIRE 

STRUCTURE IS ASSEMBLED. 

Refer to the General Installation 
guide footing size information and 

digging proper holes for the support 
posts/mounts. 

Toll Free: 1-800-667-0097 



Mount Installation 

Item Name ID Quantity 

Mount Cmpnt 1 

M10*60 Bolt 1 4 

M10 Washer 2 8 

M10 Lock Nut 3 4 
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Toll Free: 1-800-667-0097 



Plastic Installation - (100mm Square Post) 

Item Name ID Quantity 

Plastic Cmpnt 1 

M10*60 Bolt 1 8 

M10 Washer 2 16 

M10 Lock Nut 3 8 
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Toll Free: 1-800-667-0097 



Plastic Installation - (100mm Square Post) 

Item Name ID Quantity 

Plastic Cmpnt 1 

M10*105 Bolt 1 6 

M10 Washer 2 12 

M10 Lock Nut 3 6 
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Toll Free: 1-800-667-0097 



Plastic Installation 

Item Name ID Quantity 

Plastic Cmpnt 1 

M10*90 Bolt 1 4 

M10 Washer 2 8 

M10 Lock Nut 3 4 
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Toll Free: 1-800-667-0097 
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